Table EC15: Labour in Transportation Modes in Canada, by Age Range, 2023

Transportation

By age group and Warehousing
15 to 24 years 75
25 to 34 years 21.2
35 to 44 years 21.2
45 to 54 years 234
55 to 64 years 209

65 years and over 5.8

Notes and Sources

Note: N/A = not available.

Air
Transportation
10.2
26.0
238
24 4
13.6
21

Share of Industry Employment (per cent)

Rail
Transportation
6.4
31.9
327
194
8.2
15

Source: Statistics Canada, Labour Force Survey (LFS), custom tabulation

Water
Transportation
N/A
19.6
323
18.4
215
N/A

Truck
Transportation
7.2
21.8
21.8
211
20.6
7.5

Transit & Ground
Passenger Transportation
21
12.5
226
256
26.9
10.3
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