Table EC15: Labour in Transportation Modes in Canada, by Age Range, 2023

	Share of Industry Employment (per cent)					
	Transportation	Air	Rail	Water	Truck	Transit & Ground
By age group	and Warehousing	Transportation	Transportation	Transportation	Transportation	Passenger Transportation
15 to 24 years	7.5	10.2	6.4	N/A	7.2	2.1
25 to 34 years	21.2	26.0	31.9	19.6	21.8	12.5
35 to 44 years	21.2	23.8	32.7	32.3	21.8	22.6
45 to 54 years	23.4	24.4	19.4	18.4	21.1	25.6
55 to 64 years	20.9	13.6	8.2	21.5	20.6	26.9
65 years and over	5.8	2.1	1.5	N/A	7.5	10.3

Notes and Sources

Note: N/A = not available.

Source: Statistics Canada, Labour Force Survey (LFS), custom tabulation